Qualitdt seit 1921,

Declaration of Conformity
for materials and articles which may come into contact with food

The manufacturer
WACA-Kunststoffwarenfabrik
Heinrich Walch GmbH & Co. KG
In der Halver 1

D-58553 Halver

hereby confirms that below mentioned material(s) and article(s) meets all applicable requirements of the
Directives 2002/72/EC (incl. 2008/39/EC) as (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 and (EG) 10/2011 incl. all amendments for
materials and products made from plastics which are meant to get in contact with food.

Guidelines and recommendations in their actual version can be downloaded from the internet
http://eur-lex.europa.eu resp. http://bfr.bund.de .

Examination of migration behaviour has been made according to guideline 2002/72/EC.

Declaration:
Cooking spoons made of polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)

Provided that material is appropriately used it corresponds to regulations of a. m. guideline(s)
including all alterations valid at the time of this declaration.

Specifications for the intended use or limitations:

short time heat resistance: short time - up to 200°C

long time heat resistance: 2 hours 100°C

Acid and lye resistance: good

Remarks: dishwasher safe, tasteless, odourless, hard surface, microwaveable
Limitation: no contact heat — don’t leave in hot pans/pots

Articles (all colours and designs):

0135 turner 0225 cooking spoon 0239 salad fork 0161 round spoon
0137 serving spoon 0231 turner 0255 soup ladle 0163 round spoon
0159 spaghetti spoon 0233 vegetable spoon 0249 drainer 0165 round spoon
0221 cooking spoon 0235 salad spoons 0269 soup ladle
No. parameter conditions simulant limit result
1. sensory examination <2,5 passed
2. Overall migration 2 h 100°C acid 3% <10+ 1 mg/dm? passed
3,5h 60°C ethanol 95% <10+ 3 mg/dm? passed
1,5h 60°C isooctane <10+ 3 mg/dm? passed
3. specific migration of animon 2 h100°C acid 3% <0,04 mg/L passed
4, specific migration of terephtalic acid 2 h 100°C acid 3% <2,5mg/L passed
5. specific migration of buylenglycoll 2 h 100°C acid 3% <5 mg/L passed

Traceability according to guideline (EC) no. 1935/2004 is given; see technical instructions “traceability of multiuse
containers with contact to food” (pro-K Industrieverband Halbzeuge und Konsumprodukte aus Kunststoff e.V., Frankfurt
a.M.). Suitability of the products for the use with special contents, which exceed the regulations of this guideline must be
checked by the user himself.

This conformity refers to all Products manufactured by WACA which are made from the raw material named PBT.
Limitations to the intended use result from imprints.

b, gl
. g Al
Halver, den 07.01.2016

WACA-Kunststoffwarenfabrik

SN

210505 MADE IN
1509001:2008 GERMANY



